Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF WARREN 1123 

RESOLVES, 1951 CHAP. 153 

sen, of Westbrook, as the World \Var I bonus due him; said sum to be paid 
from the general fund of the state. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 151 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Oscar Pinette, of Portland. 

World War I bonus granted to Oscar Pinette. Resolved: That there 
be, and hereby is, appropriated $100 to be paid to Oscar Pinette, of Port­
land, as his World War I bonus; said sum to be paid from the general fund 
of the state. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 152 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Jackman Plantation. 

Jackman plantation; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $144 to be paid to Jackman plantation to reim­
burse said plantation for the 1948 poll taxes in Rockwood, an unorganized 
territory, the electors of which were provided voting privileges by said 
plantation; said sum to be paid from the general fund of the state. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 153 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Warren. 

Town of Warren; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $976.09 from the general fund of the 
state to be paid to the town of Warren in payment of various biBs owed for 
fire fighting at the State Prison Farm. 

Effective August 20, 1951 
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